
1 

 

भारत सरकार/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

प
तन, पोत प�रवहन एवं जलमाग� मं�ालय/MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING & WATERWAYS 

द�प�तंभ और द�पपोत �नदेशालय/DIRECTORATE OF LIGHTHOUSES AND LIGHTSHIPS 

5/20, ज़ाफर सैरंग �$�ट/JAFFER SYRANG STREET, 

चे'नै/CHENNAI – 600 001 

ख�ड/SECTION- 1 

ई-�न	वदा आमं�ण सूचना/NOTICE INVITING e- TENDER 

सं�या/No. MDS-02003(03)/1/2020-MNT-MD�दनाँक/Dated: 07 / 07 /2021 

 

For & on behalf of President of India, the Director, Directorate of Lighthouses & 

Lightships, Chennai (TN), invites on-line Bids, under two cover system (Technical bid, 

Commercial bid) from the Original Equipment Manufacturers (OEMs) or their authorized 

agents, for Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 6 Passengers (408 

kg),Machine Room less Elevator with V3F drive, No.of landing/floor-4,height 45 M, SS 

hairline finishing, rescue device, minor civil works, lift well Electrical works, scaffolding, lift 

license, clearance  etc  at Kuthenkuli  light house under Chennai Directorate. 

1. अनुमा�नतलागत / Estimated Cost of the work Rs.22,88,136/- (Excluding GST) 

2. बयानारा+श / Earnest Monet Deposit Rs.45,770/-in the form of Demand draft/Fixed 

Deposit receipt(FDR) of any Nationalized Bankin 

favour of Director of Lighthousesand Lightships, 

Chennai payable at Chennai. 

3. �न,वदारा+श / Tender Fee ( non-refundable) Rs.500/-in the form of Demand draft of any 

Nationalized Bankinfavour of Director of Lighthouses 

and Lightships, Chennai payableat Chennai. 

4. �न,वदाकागज़ातडाउनलोडकरनेक/अव0ध / Download 

period of bid- document 

 

15 /07/2021(1730Hrs) to 30/ 07/2021(1600Hrs) 

5. �न,वदापूव�बैठक / Pre-bid meeting  22 /07 /2021(1130Hrs) 

6. �न,वदा4�तुतकरनेक/अव0ध / Bid submission period  

15 / 07 / 2021 (1730Hrs) to 30/ 07/2021 (1600Hrs) 

7. तकनीक/�न,वदाखोलनेक/�त0थ/Date of opening of 

Technical Bids 

 02 /08/2021(1630Hrs) 

8. बयानारा+शजमाऔर�न,वदामू8य/ Submission of EMD 

& Tender Fee 

 30 / 07 /2021 (1600Hrs)  

9. काय�पूण�करनेकासमय/Period of completion of work 60 days from the date of award of contract 

नोट/Note : 

 
1. Tender Fee in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favour of The Director, Directorate of Lighthouses & 

Lightships, Chennai”, Payable at Chennai.  
2. Earnest Money Deposit shall be furnished in the form of Demand Draft or FDR from any Nationalized 

Bank, in favour of The Director, Directorate of Lighthouses & Lightships, Chennai”, Payable at Chennaion . 
EMD in any other form shall not be accepted. Validity of the EMD shall be 90 days from the date of 
opening of Technical bid. 

3. The details of work are available in the tender document which can be downloaded from Central Public 
Procurement (CPP) Portal https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. 

4. The bid is to be submitted on-line only on https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app up to last date  
and time of submission of tender.  

5. Sale of physical tender document is not applicable.  
 
 

             �नदेशक/Director 

भारत के रा:$प�त के +लए और उनक/ ओर से 
 

For and on behalf of the President of India 


